



Instructions manual

Read all instructions before use.

EN

LUCA the mouse by Natulino Innovations Colorful Silicon Night Light

Thank you for purchasing our LUCA the mouse, a devoted friend of a toddler's sleep. LUCA will help to create a good and friendly atmosphere in the baby's room.

Executive standard of the product GB7000.204-2008

For safe and proper use please read the following instructions before using Luca the mouse

Product Details

Name : LUCA the mouse by Natulino Innovations
Model: JL-225
Capacity of the lithium battery : 700mAh
Working voltage/current : DC 5V/500 mA
Maximum Power: 0.35W
USB cable

Features

1. Choose between 3 different modes and 8 vibrant colors.
2. Eco friendly and high quality non-toxic soft washable silicone + ABS material safe for babies and toddlers. No sharp parts.
3. No need to replace batteries; the night light doesn't get hot. Micro USB charge point.
4. Silicone part can be detached and is machine washable.

User Manual

1. Charge the night lamp fully for first time use. The light indicator light will stay red while charging.
2. Press the main power button to turn on lamp to white light mode.
3. Tap the silicone surface to switch between colors and modes.

Tap Functions

Push the power button to start the lamp in white mode.
First tap will switch lamp to bright white light.
Second tap will start slow-changing colors.
Third tap will speed up the color changes.
Fourth tap will pause the lamp on a color.
Continue tapping the lamp to restart the cycle.

Important

Always remember about your child's safety! The packaging is not part of the night light. Remove all packaging, tags and ties before first use. Check all parts of the night light before using to detect any deficiencies or potential danger for your child's safety and health. If you notice any deficiency, stop using the night light immediately and contact the supplier. Always keep the USB cord out of the reach of children.

Notes

Do not expose the night light to moisture or heat. Do not use the night light if it is broken, cracked or damaged in any way - please contact supplier immediately. Warranty will be void if the night light has been exposed to moisture, heat, has been dropped or tampered with in any way. Do not put the device in baby's cot. Do not leave baby with the night light alone unattended. Please use a soft wet cloth towel to wipe the surface.

Environmental protection notes

Waste electrical products must not be disposed with household waste as per the symbol above. Recycle where facilities exist-check local authority or retailer for recycling advice. Spent or discharged batteries must be properly disposed of and recycled in compliance with all applicable laws. Separate collection and recycling of electronic waste equipment at the time of disposal will help conserve natural resources and ensure that it is recycled in a manner that protects human health and the environment.

Notes

Recommended from birth plus. Color and specification may vary from the product shown on the packaging. All new materials. The packaging must be kept because it contains important information.

Warning!

* **This product is for indoor use only** * **This product is not waterproof. Keep it away from water.** * **Do not disassemble the electronics module for any reasons** * **Do not leave baby with the night light alone unattended.**

DE

LUCA die Maus von Natulino Innovations

Buntes Silikon-Nachtlicht

Wir bedanken Ihnen für Einkauf unserer LUCA die Maus, eine treue Freundin des Kleinkindschlafes. LUCA wird eine gute und freundliche Atmosphäre im Kinderzimmer schaffen helfen.

Produktausführungsstandard GB7000.204-2008

Für eine sichere und ordnungsgemäße Verwendung lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen, bevor Sie LUCA die Maus verwenden

Produktdetails

Name : LUCA die Maus von Natulino Innovations
Model: JL-225
Kapazität der Lithiumbatterie: 700mAh
Arbeitsspannung/Strom: DC 5V/400 mA
Maximale Leistung: 0.35W
USB-Kabel

Merkmale

1. Wählen Sie zwischen 3 verschiedenen Modi und 8 lebendigen Farben.
2. Umweltfreundliches und hochwertiges ungiftiges weiches waschbares Silikon + ABS-Material, das für Babys und Kleinkinder sicher ist. Keine scharfen Teile.
3. Keine Notwendigkeit, Batterien zu ersetzen; die Lampe wird nicht heiß.
4. Silikonteil kann abgenommen werden und ist maschinenwaschbar.

Bedienungsanleitung

1. Laden Sie die Nachtlicht zum ersten Mal vollständig auf. Die Leuchtanzeige bleibt während des Ladevorgangs rot.
2. Drücken Sie den Hauptnetzschalter, um die Lampe in den Weißlichtmodus zu schalten.
3. Tippen Sie auf die Silikonoberfläche, um zwischen Farben und Modi zu wechseln.

Tipp-Funktionen

Drücken Sie den Netzschalter, um die Lampe im Weißmodus zu starten. Beim ersten Tippen wird die Lampe auf helles weißes Licht umgeschaltet. Beim zweiten Tippen werden sich die Farben langsam ändern. Das dritte Tippen beschleunigt die Farbänderungen. Beim vierten Tippen wird die Lampe auf einer Farbe angehalten. Tippen Sie weiter auf die Lampe, um den Zyklus neu zu starten

Wichtig!

Denken Sie immer an die Sicherheit Ihres Kindes! Die Verpackung ist nicht Bestandteil des Nachtlichts. Vor dem ersten Gebrauch entfernen Sie alle Verpackungen, Etiketten und Schnüre. Vor der Verwendung überprüfen Sie alle Teile des Nachtlichts, um Mängel oder potenzielle Gefahren für die Sicherheit und Gesundheit Ihres Kindes zu erkennen. Wenn Sie einen Mangel bemerken, hören Sie die Verwendung des Nachtlichts sofort auf und wenden Sie sich an den Lieferanten. Bewahren Sie das USB-Kabel immer außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.

Anmerkungen

Setzen Sie das Nachtlicht weder Feuchtigkeit noch Hitze aus. Verwenden Sie das Nachtlicht nicht, wenn es gebrochen, rissig oder in irgendeiner Weise beschädigt ist - kontaktieren Sie bitte sofort den Lieferanten. Die Garantie erlischt, wenn der Nachtlicht Feuchtigkeit oder Hitze ausgesetzt, fallen gelassen oder in irgendeiner Weise verändert wurde. Stellen Sie das Gerät nicht in das Babybett. Lassen Sie Ihr Baby nicht unbeaufsichtigt mit dem Nachtlicht allein. Bitte verwenden Sie ein weiches, feuchtes Tuch, um die Oberfläche abzuwischen.

Hinweise zum Umweltschutz

Gemäß dem obigen Symbol dürfen Elektro-Altgeräte nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Recyceln Sie, wo Einrichtungen vorhanden sind – fragen Sie die örtlichen Behörden oder den Einzelhändler nach Ratschlägen zum Recycling. Verbrauchte oder entladene Batterien müssen in Übereinstimmung mit allen geltenden Gesetzen ordnungsgemäß entsorgt und recycelt werden. Die getrennte Sammlung und Wiederverwertung von Elektroschrottgeräten zum Zeitpunkt der Entsorgung trägt dazu bei, natürliche Ressourcen zu schonen und sicherzustellen, dass es auf eine Weise recycelt wird, die die menschliche Gesundheit und die Umwelt schützt.

Anmerkungen

Empfohlen ab Geburt plus. Farbe und Spezifikation können von der Produktabbildung auf der Verpackung abweichen. Alle neuen Materialien. Die Verpackung muss aufbewahrt werden, da sie wichtige Informationen enthält.

Warning!

* **Diese Lampe ist nur für den Innenbereich bestimmt.**
* **Diese Lampe ist nicht wasserdicht. Halten Sie es von Wasser fern.**
* **Zerlegen Sie das Elektronikmodul auf keinen Fall. Lassen Sie Ihr Baby nicht unbeaufsichtigt mit dem Nachtlicht allein.**

PL

Myszka LUCA by Natulino innovations

Kolorowa silikonowa lampka nocna

Dziękujemy za zakup Myszki LUCA oddanego przyjaciela snu małego dziecka LUCA zadba o dobrą i przyjazną atmosferę w pokoju dziecięcym.

Standard wykonawczy produktu GB7000.204-2008

Przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania Myszki LUCA dokładnie przeczytaj instrukcję

Szczegóły produktu

Nazwa: Myszka LUCA by Natulino Innovations
Model: JL-225
Pojemność baterii litowej: 700 mAh
Napięcie/prąd roboczy: DC 5 V/500 mA;
Maksymalna moc: 0,35 W
Kabel USB

Cechy

1. Do wyboru 3 różne tryby i 8 żywych kolorów.
2. Przyjazny dla środowiska, wysokiej jakości nietoksyczny miękki, zmywalny silikon + bezpieczny materiał ABS dla niemowląt i małych dzieci. Brak ostrych części.

3. Nie ma potrzeby wymiany baterii. Lampka nie nagrzewa się. Wyposażona w gniazdo ładowania micro USB.
4. Część silikonową można odłączyć i prać w pralce.

Instrukcja obsługi

1. Po raz pierwszy w pełni naładuj lampkę nocną Podczas ładowania lampka kontrolna pozostanie czerwona.
2. Naciśnij główny przycisk zasilania, aby włączyć lampkę w trybie światła białego.
3. Klepnij silikonową powierzchnię, aby przełączyć kolory i tryby.

Funkcje dotykowe

Naciśnij przycisk zasilania, aby uruchomić lampę w trybie światła białego. Pierwsze stuknięcie lampki dłonią włączy lampkę w jasnym, białym świetle. Drugie stuknięcie lampki dłonią rozpocznie powolną zmianę kolorów. Trzecie stuknięcie lampki dłonią przyspieszy zmianę kolorów. Czwarte stuknięcie lampki dłonią zatrzyma kolor lampki. Kontynuuj stukanie dłonią w lampkę, aby ponownie uruchomić cykl.

Ważne

Zawsze miej na uwadze bezpieczeństwo swojego dziecka. Opakowanie nie jest częścią urządzenia. Przed pierwszym użyciem pozbadź się opakowania, etykiety, zawieszki oraz opaski. Sprawdź dokładnie wszystkie części urządzenia aby wykryć potencjalne braki lub zagrożenie dla bezpieczeństwa i zdrowia Twojego dziecka. Jeśli zauważysz jakies braki, natychmiast zaprzestań korzystania z urządzenia i skontaktuj się z dostawcą. Zawsze przechowuj kabel USB poza zasięgiem dzieci.

Uwagi

Nie wystawiaj urządzenia na działanie wilgoci lub źródeł ciepła. Nie używaj urządzenia jeśli jest zepsute, pęknięte lub uszkodzone w jakikolwiek sposób - w takim wypadku niezwłocznie skontaktuj się z dostawcą. Gwarancja NIE obejmuje sytuacji, w których urządzenie zostało narażone na działanie wilgoci czy źródeł ciepła, lub gdy zostało upuszczone czy też przerabiano je w jakikolwiek sposób. Nie umieszczaj urządzenia w łóżeczku dziecka. Nie zostawiaj dziecka z urządzeniem bez nadzoru osoby dorosłej. Używaj miękkiej, wilgotnej szmatki do przecierania powierzchni.

Zużyte produkty elektroniczne nie powinny być utylizowane z odpadami domowymi zgodnie z powyższym symbolem. Poddawaj je recyklingowi w przeznaczonych do tego miejscach - możesz zapytać o radę władze lokalne lub sprzedawcę detalicznego. Zużyte lub rozładowane akumulatory należy utylizować i poddawać recyklingowi w odpowiedni sposób zgodnie z obowiązującymi prawami. Oddzielne zbieranie i recykling zużytego sprzętu elektronicznego w momencie wywozu śmieci pomoże chronić zasoby naturalne i zapewni, że zostanie on poddany recyklingowi w sposób chroniący zdrowie ludzi i środowisko.

Uwagi

Można stosować od momentu narodzin. Kolor i charakterystyka produktu może różnić się od produktu pokazanego na opakowaniu. Wyprodukowany z nowych materiałów. Należy zachować opakowanie, ponieważ zawiera ono ważne informacje.

Ostrzeżenie!

* **Lampka jest tylko do użytku wewnętrznego.**
* **Lampka nie jest wodoodporna.Trzymaj z dala od wody.**
* **Pod żadnym pozorem nie demontuj modułu elektronicznego.**
* **Podczas używania lampki nie pozostawiaj dziecka bez opieki**

Myška LUCA od Natulino Innovations

Barevné silikonové noční světlo

Děkujeme, že jste si zakoupili naši Myšku LUCU, oddanou kamarádku dětského spánku. LUCA pomůže vytvořit v dětském pokoji příjemnou a přátelskou atmosféru.

Výkonný standard produktu

GB7000.204-2008

Pro správné a bezpečné používání myšky LUCA, si prosím přečtěte následující instrukce.

Detaily produktu

Jméno: Myška LUCA od Natulino Innovations

Model: JL-225

Kapacita lithiové baterie: 700mAh

Pracovní napětí/proud: DC 5V / 500 mA

Maximální síla: 0,35 W

USB kabel

Vlastnosti

- vyberte si ze 3 různých nastavení a 8 živých barev.
- Ekologický, netoxický, měkký, vodou omyvatelný silikon vysoké kvality + ABS materiál bezpečný pro miminka a batolata. Neobsahuje ostré části.
- Není třeba vyměňovat baterie; lampa se nezahřívá. Obsahuje nabíjení přes micro USB.
- Silikonové části jsou odnímatelné a mohou se prát v pračce.

Instrukce

- Před prvním použitím lampičku plně nabijte. Světelný indikátor při nabíjení svítí červeně.
- Stisknutím hlavního vypínače zapnete lampu do režimu bílého světla.
- Klepnutím na silikonový povrch přepínáte mezi barvami a režimy.

Dotykové funkce

Zapněte lampu stisknutím vypínače do bílého režimu."

První klepnutí přepne lampu do jasného bílého světla.

Druhé klepnutí odstartuje pomalé přepínání barev.

Třetí klepnutí zrychlí přepínání barev

Čtvrté klepnutí zastaví lampu na zvolené barvě.

Pokud budete pokračovat v klepání na lampu, cyklus se bude opakovat.

Důležité

Vždy pamatujte na bezpečnost svého dítěte! Obal není součástí nočního světla. Před prvním použitím odstraňte všechny obaly, štítky a šňůrky. Před použitím zkontrolujte všechny části nočního světla, abyste zjistili nedostatky nebo potenciální nebezpečí pro bezpečnost a zdraví dítěte. Pokud zaznamenáte jakýkoliv nedostatek, okamžitě přestaňte používat noční světlo a kontaktujte dodavatele. USB kabel vždy uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí.

Poznámky

Nevystavujte noční světlo vlhkosti nebo teplu. Noční světlo nepoužívejte, pokud je rozbité, prasklé nebo jinak poškozené - ihned kontaktujte dodavatele. Záruka zaniká, pokud bylo noční světlo vystaveno vlhkosti, teplu, spadlo nebo bylo s ním jakkoli manipulováno. Zařízení nedávejte do dětské postýlky. Nenechávejte dítě s nočním světlem o samotě bez povšimnutí. Na očiření povrchu použijte měkký vlhký hadřík.

Poznámky k ochraně životního prostředí

Použité elektrické výrobky nesmí být likvidovány spolu s domovním odpadem podle výše uvedeného symbolu. Recyklujte ve sběrnách zařízení-poradte se s místním úřadem nebo prodejcem o recyklaci. Použité nebo vybité baterie musí být správně zlikvidovány a recyklovány v souladu se všemi platnými zákony. Oddělený sběr a recyklace zařízení na elektronický odpad v době likvidace pomůže zachovat přírodní zdroje a zajistit, aby byly recyklovány způsobem, který chrání lidské zdraví a životní prostředí.

Poznámky

Vhodné pro děti od narození. Barva a specifikace se mohou lišit od produktu uvedeného na obalu. Vyrobeno z nových materiálů. Obal je třeba uschovat, protože obsahuje důležité informace.

Upozornění!

- * Tento výrobek obsahuje malé součástky. Uchovávejte mimo dosah malých dětí* Tato lampa je určena pouze pro použití v interiérech.
- * Tato lampa není vodotěsná. Uchovávejte mimo dosah vody.
- * Elektronický modul ze žádného důvodu nerozebírejte.
- * Nenechávejte dítě s nočním světlem o samotě bez povšimnutí.* Nenechávejte dítě s nočním světlem o samotě bez povšimnutí.

Myška LUCA od Natulino Innovations

Rôznofarebné silikonové nočné svetlo

Ďakujeme, že ste si zakúpili našu myšku LUCU, oddanú kamarátku detského spánku. LUCA pomôže vytvoriť v detskej izbe príjemnú a priateľskú atmosféru.

Výkonný štandard produktu

GB7000.204-2008

Pre správne a bezpečné používanie myšky LUCA, si prosím prečítajte nasledujúce inštrukcie.

Detaily produktu

Meno:Myška LUCA od Natulino Innovations

Model: JL-225

Kapacita litíovej batérie: 700mAh

Pracovné napätie/prúd : DC 5V/500 mA

Maximálna síla: 0,35 W

USB kábel

Vlastnosti

- vyberte si z 3 rôzličných nastavení a 8 jasných farieb.
- Ekologický,netoxický, mäkký, vodou umývateľný silikon vysokej kvality+ ABS materiál bezpečný pre miminka a batolata. Neobsahuje ostré časti.
- Nie je potrebné vymieňať batérie; lampa sa nezahrieva. Obsahuje nabíjanie cez micro USB .
- Silikonové časti sú odnímateľné a môžu sa prať v práčke.

Inštrukcie

- Pred prvým použitím lampičku plne nabite. Svetelný indikátor pri nabíjaní svieti na červeno.
- Stlačením hlavného vypínača zapnete lampu do režimu bieleho svetla.
- Klopnutím na silikonový povrch prepínate medzi farbami a režimami.

Dotykové funkcie

Zapnite lampu stlačením vypínača do bieleho režimu."

Prvé klopnutie prepne lampu do jasného bieleho svetla.

Druhé klopnutie odstartuje pomalé prepínanie farieb.

Tretie klopnutie zrychlí vymieňanie farieb

Štvrté klopnutie zastaví lampu na zvolenej farbe.

AK budete pokračovať v klopaniu na lampu, cyklus sa bude opakovat.

Dôležité

Vždy pamätajte na bezpečnosť svojho dieťaťa! Obal nie je súčasťou nočného svetla. Pred prvým použitím odstráňte všetky obaly, štítky a špagáty. Pred použitím skontrolujte všetky časti nočného svetla, aby ste zistili nedostatky alebo potenciálne nebezpečenstvo pre bezpečnosť a zdravie dieťaťa. Ak spozorujete akýkoľvek nedostatok, okamžite prestaňte používať nočné svetlo a kontaktujte dodávateľa. USB kábel vždy uchovávejte mimo dosahu detí.

Poznámky

Nevystavujte nočné svetlo vlhkosti alebo teplu. Nočné svetlo nepoužívajte, ak je rozbité, prasknuté alebo inak poškodené - ihneď kontaktujte dodávateľa. Záruka zaniká, ak bolo nočné svetlo vystavené vlhkosti, teplu, spadlo alebo bolo s ním akýmkoľvek spôsobom manipulované. Zariadenie nedávajte do detskej postieľky. Nenechávajte dieťa s nočným svetlom osamote bez povšimnutia. Na utretie povrchu použite mäkkú vlhkú handričku.

Poznámky k ochrane životného prostredia

Odpad z elektrických výrobkov nesmie byť likvidovaný spolu s domovým odpadom podľa vyššie uvedeného symbolu. Recyklujte v zbernách zariadení-poradte sa s miestnym úradom alebo predajcom o recyklácii. Minuté alebo vybité batérie musia byť správne zlikvidované a recyklované v súlade so všetkými platnými zákonmi. Oddelený zber a recyklácia zariadenia na elektronický odpad v čase likvidácie pomôže zachovať prírodné zdroje a zaistiť, aby boli recyklované spôsobom, ktorý chráni ľudské zdravie a životné prostredie.

Poznámky

Odporúčame od narodenia plus. Farba a špecifikácia sa môžu líšiť od produktu uvedeného na obale. Všetky nové materiály. Obal je potrebné uschovať, pretože obsahuje dôležité informácie.

Upozornenie!

- * Tento výrobok obsahuje malé súčiastky. Uchovávejte mimo dosahu malých detí. * Táto lampa je len na vnútorné použitie. * Táto lampa nie je vodotesná. Uchovávejte mimo dosahu vody. * Elektronický modul zo žiadneho dôvodu nerozebierajte. Nenechávajte dieťa s nočným svetlom osamote bez povšimnutia.

Prime Quality by Natulino Innovations

MANUFACTURED BY:

Shenzhen Golden Trees Technology Co., Ltd.

Add: No.3 Nantong Blvd, Bao Long Industrial Area, Long Gang District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, People's Republic of China

Tel: +8613712348017

Made in China

IMPORTER:

Grow Smart & Partners Mariusz Sasiak

Registered address: ul. Janasa 15A/26, 40-855 Katowice, Poland

Commercial office address: ul. Gallusa 12/13, 40-594 Katowice, Poland

Tel. +48 795 588 936

www.natulino.com

Rev.0/10.2021

